Bid Tabulation IFB # DPW-22-B-007 Clapboardtree St Pump Station

Bids due January 28, 2022 @ 10:00 a.m

Vendor	Base Bid	Bond	Signature Page
Construction Dynamics, Inc.	\$ 796,000.00	×	×
MECO Enviromental Services, Inc.	\$ 733,625.00	×	×
Moriarty & Sons, Inc.	\$ 743,127.00	×	×
N. Granese & Sons, Inc.	\$ 724,502.70	×	×
Pride Environmental & Construction, Inc	\$ 1,402,258.00	×	×
		:	



ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

BASE BID - CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Item	Item Description and	Units	Estimated	Unit Price	Extended Amount
No.	Unit Price in Words		Quantity	(in Figures)	(In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5%) of items 2 - 15) Dollars and No Cents	uls	1	30,000	30,0000
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades four Hundred Twenty Hurusand Dollars and NO Cents	L.S	1	420000	420000
За	8" SDR 35 PYC Gravity Sewer Went Dollars and Wo Cents	Y LF	70	120	8400°C
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Two two way Dollars and we Cents	LF	20	200-	400000
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole Moudand Dollars and Cents	EA	3	6000-	18000°
	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole Howard Dollars and WC Cents	EA .	1	3000	3000°
5a (3'\SDR 21 PVC Force Main NO LUNG Fuft Dollars and US Cents	CH9	775	158	1224500
5b (Dollars and No Cents	LF	50	120	6000



item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes Dollars and Up, Cents	EA	4	2000-	8000-
7	Exploratory Excavation Dollars and Dollars and Dollars and	CY	70	100	7000°
8	Rock Removal and Cents	CY	200	260 -	40000°
9a	Common Fill Dollars and Cents	СУ	100	50-	5000°C
9b	Select Fill Dollars and Cents	CY	100	50-	5000°
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement – 2" Thick Dollars and Cents	SY	400	30-	12000°
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement 4" Thick Supply Dollars and Cents	SY	600	58-	34800°
11	Loam and Seed Dollars and No Cents	SY	100	6	600 00
12a	Erosion-Control – Filter Socks OM Dollars and Cents	LF	525	10-	5250°C
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks Dollars and Cents	EA	5	300-	1500
13	Traffic Management Control Dollars and W Cents	LS	1	2000	2000



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
14 😅	Police Detail Allowance Would Cents	Øls	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup West Work Dollars and Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Cents	LS	1	5000°	2000°

TOTAL FOR BASE BID



MECO Environmental Services, Inc. 1119 Washington Street Weymouth, MA 02189

ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

BASE BID - CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

					0.01
item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) Sinty Housand Julius The Dollars and Cents	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades The handred severly though I that the Dollars and Cents	LS	1	370,000.00	370,000.00
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer One Luck diverse Was 2005 Dollars and Cents	LF	70	120,00	8,400.00
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Che handral fifty Julius and 900 Dollars and Cents	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole Seventy - five hands 1 the and % Dollars and Cents	EA	3	7,500,00	22,500.00
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole That he handred dollars and office Dollars and Cents	EA	1	3,500.00	2500.00
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main Too Analysis Allars and 100 Dollars and Cents	LF	775	2,00.00	155,000.00
5b	3" DI Force Main Fifty fire Is/loss and 1% os Dollars and Cents	LF	50	22.60	2,750.00

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (in Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes The land della and box Dollars and Cents	EA	4	So.00	2,000.00
7	Exploratory Excavation Fift 13/1/2 24 2 200 Dollars and Cents	CY	70	50.00	3,500.00
8	Rock Removal Twenty two July and % o Cents	CY	200	27,00	4, 400.00
9a	Common Fill Sidy-five 1, 1/2, and % Dollars and Cents	СҮ	100	65,00	6,200,00
9b	Select Fill Systa-free Jollum on 2000 Dollars and Cents	СУ	100	61.00	65 80.00
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick Tuendy Jeller and % Dollars and Cents	SY	400	20.00	8,000.00
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement – 4" Thick Sody John and 2%00 Dollars and Cents	SY	600	40.00	27000.00
11	Loam and Seed Fifty billions and 00000 Dollars and Cents	SY	100	50.00	5,000.00
12a	Erosion Control – Filter Socks To delete and % Dollars and Cents	LF	525	16.00	5, 250.00
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks Sinty-Five Julius and 2/02 Dollars and Cents	EA	5	65.00	325.00
13	Traffic Management Control eight thousand Johns and 50% Dollars and Cents	LS	1	B,000.00	8,000.00



N 30 Environmental Services, Inc 1119 Washington Street Weymouth, MA 02189

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (in Figures)
14	Police Detail Allowance Tues by-five through life with the series Dollars and Cents	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup To May and Jalka and % Dollars and Cents	LS	1	13,663.00	10,001.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

(Amount in figures)

Sevent-wheel thir by three thousand sixtended thereby five dollars and og, (Amount in words)



ATTACHMENT A
WAGE RATES



ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

BASE BID - CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) THILTY THILEE THOUSAND Dollars and 2Eに Cents	ĹS	1	33,000 -	2.3
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUGH DOllars and ZENO Cents	 	1	352,000.	325,000 -
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars and ZERO Cents	LF	70	250 -	17,500 -
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer TWO HUNDLED SEVENTY FIVE Dollars and ZERO Cents	LF	20	275 -	5,500 -
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole FIFTEN THOUSAND Dollars and ZERO Cents	EA	3	15,000-	45,000 -
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole FOUR THOUSAND Dollars and 2ERO Cents	EA	1	4,000 -	4,000 -
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Majn DNE HUNDRED F1F77 Dollars and 2ERS Cents	LF	775	150-	116,250 -
5b	3" DI Force Main TWO HUNDRED Dollars and ZERO Cents	LF	50	200 -	10,000 -



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes FOUR THOUSAND Dollars and 2 (Ro Cents	EA	4	4,000-	16,000 -
7	Exploratory Excavation FIFTY Dollars and ZELO Cents	CY	70	50 -	3,500 -
8	Rock Removal 2EN Dollars and ONE Cents	СУ	200	,01	2,00
9a	Common Fill FIFTY Dollars and ZERO Cents	СҮ	100	50 -	5,000 =
9b	Select Fill FIFTY Dollars and ZERO Cents	CY	100	50 -	5,000 -
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement – 2" Thick THIRTY F. VE Dollars and ZENO Cents	SY	400	35 -	14,000 -
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement – 4" Thick SEVENTY FIVE Dollars and ZERO Cents -	SY	600	75 -	45,000 -
11	Loam and Seed FIF 77 Dollars and ZERO Cents	SY	100	50 -	5,000 =
12a	FIFTEEN Dollars and ZERO Cents	LF	525	15-	7,875 -
12b	Erosion Control - Silt Sacks ONE HUNDRED Dollars and ZERO Cents	EA	5	100 -	500 -
13	Traffic Management Control THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND Dollars and 2ERO Cents	LS	1	35,000	35,000 ~



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
	Police Detail Allowance TUENTY FIVE THUMANO Dollars and 2610 Cents	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup TWENT? FIVE THOUSAND Dollars and ZERO Cents	LS	1	25,00	25,000 -

TOTAL FOR BASE BID

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ 743,127.00

(Amount in figures)

SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY

(Amount in words)

SEVEN DULLARS AND ZERO CENTS



ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

BASE BID - CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) Twenty Five Thorsacl Dollars and — Cents	LS	1	Q5,000-	
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades Three Hundred Thousing Dollars and Cents	LS	1	900,000-	300,000-
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Three Hundred Dollars and Cents	LF	70	300-	J11000-
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Five Hundred Dollars and Cents	LF	20	500-	10,000-
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole Northen Thorsand Dollars and Cents	EA	3	14,000-	57,000-
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole Seven Thorsand, Five Hunked Dollars and Cents	EA	1	7,500-	7,500-
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main Two Hundred Twenty Dollars and Cents	ĹF	775	330-	170,500-
5b	3" DI Force Main Two Yundred Fifty Dollars and Cents	LF	50	250-	V2,500 -



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes Five Thorse and Dollars and Cents	EA	4	5000-	90,000-
7	Exploratory Excavation Dollars and One Cents	СУ	70	0.01	0.70
8	Rock Removal Dollars and One Cents	СҮ	200	0,01	<u>۶</u> ~
9a	Common Fill F.Fty Dollars and Cents	СҮ	100	50-	5,000-
9b	Select Fill FLY Dollars and Cents	СҮ	100	50-	5,000-
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement – 2" Thick Thicky One Dollars and Cents	SY	400	31-	12,400-
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement – 4" Thick Fronty Six Dollars and Cents	SY	600	46-	27,600-
11	Loam and Seed Thee Dollars and Cents	SY	100	15-	1,500-
12a	Erosion Control – Filter Socks Eight Dollars and — Cents	L F	525	8-	4,200-
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks SIXTY Dollars and Cents	EA	5	60-	300-
13	Traffic Management Control FIFTCE Thousand Dollars and Cents	LS	1	15,000-	15,000-



item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
	Police Detail Allowance TWENTY Five Thousand Dollars and Cents	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup FIVE Thousend Dollars and Cents	LS	1	5,000-	5,000-

TOTAL FOR BASE BID

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15	inclusive).		
\$ 724,502.70			
(Amount in figures)			
Seven Hundred Twenty Four Thousand,	Five Hundred Two	abllers and	Seventy Cents
(Amount in words)			_



ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

BASE BID - CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

14	IA Danindian and	Units	Estimated	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Quantity	(In Figures)	(In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) Sixtyfar trasard nunchanded for Dollars and Zeo Cents	LS	1		64,911
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades Three hundred in nesty him trousant him hundred thirty Dollars and Zeo Cents	LS	1	399,930	399,930
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer fity-cone-thousened seventh-unded Sang-ten Dollars and Dollars and	LF	70	739.46	51,762
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Cheentrowand eight hundred Dollars and 2-ero Cents	ĻF	20	790	15,800
4 a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole eighty one thousand for hondred for hy-seven Dollars and Zero Cents	EA	3	27,149	81,447
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole Five-transact Six-hundred Lang Dollars and Zero Cents	E A	1	5630	5620
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main one hundred thirty tive two harded Dollars and Zero Cents	LF	775	174.45	135,200
5b	3" DI Force Main twenty-threethous and One hundred forth Dollars and Zero Cents	LF	50	462.80	23,140



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes eleventracend nine-hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	EA	4	2,475	11,900
7	Exploratory Excavation Thisteen thousand three Dollars and 2-10 Cents	CY	70	193,24	13,350
8	Rock Removal Ninety-Coiglet traceard Dollars and Zero Cents	СҮ	200	490	98,000
9a	Common Fill eight transind eight hordred frag Dollars and Zero Cents	СУ	100	88,50	8850
9b	Select Fill nive transpard eight hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	СҮ	100	98.50	9,850
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick 1994-nine Thousand Eight hurked Dollars and Zero Cents	SY	400	149,50	59,800
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement - 4" Thick One hundred forty-seven-thousand Lear hundred wenty Dollars and Zero Cents	SY	600	245.70	147,420
11	Loam and Seed 1/2 Seven-travard Sevenboded Dollars and thirty nine Cents	SY	100	277,39	27,739
12a	Erosion Control - Filter Socks eight housened to hundred from fav Dollars and Zee Cents	LF	525	15.70	8,244
12b	Erosion Control - Silt Sacks Three Housand ninehundid ninely Dollars and Severile Cents	EA	5	799.40	3,997
13	Traffic Management Control Levi Thousavd Dollars and Zero Cents	LS	1	10,000	10,000



Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
14	Police Detail Allowance Nuch Live transcird Dollars and 2-ero Cents	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup two-hundred nine trousand the hundred ninety-light Dollars and Z-ero Cents	LS	1	309,298	209, 298

TOTAL FOR BASE BID

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).	
\$ 1,402,258.00 (Amount in figures)	
(Amount in figures)	
One million four-hundred two thazand two hundred (Amount in words)	d fifty-eight dollars
(Amount in words)	1) I and zerocou